

https://tea.texas.gov/sites/default/files/comprehensive_support_2021.xlsx
https://tea.texas.gov/sites/default/files/comprehensive_support_2021.xlsx
https://tea.texas.gov/sites/default/files/targeted_support_2021.xlsx
https://tea.texas.gov/sites/default/files/additional_targeted_support_2021.xlsx
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Texas Education Agency
2021 Federal Report Card
IM TERRELL ACADEMY FOR STEM AND VPA (220905087) - FORT WORTH ISD - TARRANT COUNTY

Part (vii): STAAR Participation

This section provides the percentage of students assessed and not assessed on STAAR for mathematics, reading/ELA, and science. (CWD: children
with disability; CWOD: children without disability; EL: English learner)
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Texas Education Agency
2021 Federal Report Card
IM TERRELL ACADEMY FOR STEM AND VPA (220905087) - FORT WORTH ISD - TARRANT COUNTY
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Texas Education Agency
2021 Federal Report Card
IM TERRELL ACADEMY FOR STEM AND VPA (220905087) - FORT WORTH ISD - TARRANT COUNTY

arrests, referrals to law enforcement, chronic absenteeism (including both excused and unexcused absences), incidences of violence, including
bullying and harassment. (EL: English learner)

There is no data for this campus.

Part (viii)(Il)
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Grade 3
Reading
Mathematics
Grade 4
Reading
Mathematics
Grade 5
Reading
Mathematics
Science
Grade 6
Reading
Mathematics
Grade 7
Reading
Mathematics
Grade 8
Reading
Mathematics
Science

End of Course
English |
English II
Algebra |
Biology

All Grades
All Subjects

Blgituimgiatics TEA | Governance and AcchMtability | PerformancelR4porting

4,966
4,961

5,046
5,040

5,133
5,138
5,130

4,925
4,923

4,586
4,581

45513
4,507
4,492

4,504
4,092
4,514
4,424

85,481

1%
1%

1%
1%

1%
1%
1%

1%
1%

1%
1%

1%
1%
1%

1%
1%
1%
1%

1%

94
94

98
97

121
121
121

100
99

79
79

80
79
80

78
78
76
75

1,649

2%
2%

2%
2%

2%
2%
2%

2%
2%

1%
2%

2%
1%
1%

1%
1%
1%
1%
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Chronic Absenteeism Rate  1.6% 3.6% 0.7% 1.1% * 0.0% - 10.0% 1.7% * 0.0%

- Indicates there are no students in the group.
* Indicates results are masked due to small numbers to protect student confidentiality.
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