Texas Education Agency 2021 Federal Report Card IM TERRELL ACADEMY FOR STEM AND VPA (220905087) - FORT WORTH ISD - TARRANT COUNTY

Part (vii): STAAR Participation

This section provides the percentage of students assessed and not assessed on STAAR for mathematics, reading/ELA, and science. (CWD: children with disability; CWOD: children without disability; EL: English learner)

Texas Education Agency 2021 Federal Report Card IM TERRELL ACADEMY FOR STEM AND VPA (220905087) - FORT WORTH ISD - TARRANT COUNTY

African Campus American Hispanic White

Texas Education Agency 2021 Federal Report Card IM TERRELL ACADEMY FOR STEM AND VPA (220905087) - FORT WORTH ISD - TARRANT COUNTY

arrests, referrals to law enforcement, chronic absenteeism (including both excused and unexcused absences), incidences of violence, including bullying and harassment. (EL: English learner)

There is no data for this campus.

Part (viii)(II)

		State				
	State	Rate		District	Campus	Campus
	Number				Number	
	of ALT2	ALT2	of ALT2	ALT2	of ALT2	ALT2
Grade 3						
Reading	4,966	1%	94	2%	-	-
Mathematics	4,961	1%	94	2%	-	-
Grade 4						
Reading	5,046	1%	98	2%	-	-
Mathematics	5,040	1%	97	2%	-	-
Grade 5						
Reading	5,133	1%	121	2%	-	-
Mathematics	5,138	1%	121	2%	-	-
Science	5,130	1%	121	2%	-	-
Grade 6						
Reading	4,925	1%	100	2%	-	-
Mathematics	4,923	1%	99	2%	-	-
Grade 7						
Reading	4,586	1%	79	1%	-	-
Mathematics	4,581	1%	79	2%	-	-
Grade 8						
Reading	4,513	1%	80	2%	-	-
Mathematics	4,507	1%	79	1%	-	-
Science	4,492	1%	80	1%	-	-
End of Course						
English I	4,504	1%	78	1%	-	-
English II	4,092	1%	78	1%	-	-
Algebra I	4,514	1%	76	1%	-	-
Biology	4,424	1%	75	1%	-	-
All Grades						
All Subjects	85,481	1%	1,649			

Staithere atics

TEA | Governance and Accountability | Performance Reporting

State Level: 2019 Percentages at NAEP Achievement Levels									
	Below	Above	% At or Above Proficient	% At Advanced					

								Two			
								or			
	All	African			American		Pacific	More	Econ		
	Students	American	Hispanic	White	Indian	Asian	Islander	Races	Disadv	CWD	EL
Chronic Absenteeism Rate	1.6%	3.6%	0.7%	1.1%	*	0.0%	-	10.0%	1.7%	*	0.0%

⁻ Indicates there are no students in the group.

^{*} Indicates results are masked due to small numbers to protect student confidentiality.